ADDENDUM C

The following is an amendment to the Area 17 Memorandum of Understanding between the Boards of Mahoning and Columbiana
County Comissioners, the Area 17 Workforce Development Board and the OhioMeansJobs Partners for
PY {7-18 MOU (July 1, 2017 until June 30, 2019).

Ohio Department of Job and Family Services has requested to reduce its participation as a Columbiana County One-Stop
Partner.
The allocation methodology reflects a reduction from 4.6 FTE t0 3 FTE.

A. Appropriate changes have been made to the cost sharing budget with no escalation in costs to partners other than Mahoning
and Columbiana Training Association.

B. Mahoning and Columbiana Training Association will increase participation from 5 FTE to 6.6 FTE, reflected in the
allocation methodology:.

C. These changes will be effective as of July 1, 2018.

. 'WDB Chair and One-Stop Operator Signatures
By signing this Addendum to the Memorandum of Understanding, the signatory agrees to the revisions specified above. This
MOU Amendment is being executed under the agreed upon conditions in Article VIII: Amendment, of the Memorandum of
Understanding. All terms and conditions of the originally submitted MOU that are not expressly modified by this MOU
Amendment remain unchanged and in full effect, and OhioMeansJobs Partners have been informed of this change. This
Amendment is effective beginning on the date shown above.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, this MOU Amendment has been executed and delivered as of the date shown.

Local Workforce Development Board

/%/f‘-’_@b_‘? L Yuly

Deann Davis Dulé
Chair
Area 17 WDB

OhioMeansJobs Center Operator

(A b /érup\w\/’iu—" [ //4//&'.
A [(Ilj\'a; Kochatko Date

Chief Operating Officer

Mahoning and Columbiana Training Association

Ohio Department of Job and Family Services

12 A L /A £/ 24/ 17
Authorized Signature, Date
“Bruce R s daes

Printed Name



ADDENDUM D

The following is an amendment to the Area 17 Memorandum of Understanding between the Boards of Mahoning and Columbiana
County Commissioners, the Area 17 Workforce Development Board and the OhioMeansJobs Partners for
PY 17-18 MOU (July 1, 2017 until June 30, 2019).

C.

Ohio Department of Job and Family Services has requested to reduce its participation as a Mahoning County One-Stop
Partner.
The allocation methodology retlects a reduction from 9 FTE to 4 FTE.

Appropriate changes have been made to the cost sharing budget with no escalation in costs to partners other than Mahoning
and Columbiana Training Association.

Mahoning and Columbiana Training Association will increase participation from 9 FTE to 14 FTE, reflected in the allocation
methodology.

These changes will be effective as of July 1, 2018.

I.  WDB Chair and One-Stop Operator Signatures

Cj“&

By signing this Addendum to the Memorandum of Understanding, the signatory agrees to the revisions specified above. This
MOU Amendment is being executed under the agreed upon conditions in Article VIII: Amendment, of the Memorandum of
Understanding. All terms and conditions of the originally submitted MOU that are not expressly modified by this MOU
Amendment remain unchanged and in full effect, and OhioMeansJobs Partners have been informed of this change. This
Amendment is effective beginning on the date shown above.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, this MOU Amendment has been executed and delivered as of the date shown.

Local Workforce Development Board

. A eluly

Deann Davis Date
Chair
Area 17 WDB

QOhioMecansJobs Center Operator

_/,(f_ 2‘__,__ ”(J'L/\ (—)\j’\)"‘/ < /1%
Mary A:@I\' ochalko Date

Chief Operating Officer

Mahoning and Columbiana Training Association

Ohio Department of Job and Family Services

ﬂk/ £ 27.1%

Authorized Sig Date

3&&% -\_2 - m‘_"‘&“&

Printed Name



